APOTEX INC. and APOTEX CORP., Petitioners,

v.

ELI LILLY & COMPANY, Patent Owner.

Case No: IPR2016-01191 Patent No. 7,772,209

PATENT OWNER ELI LILLY & COMPANY'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW

Patent Owner hereby appoints the practitioners associated with customer

number 129657 (Williams & Connolly LLP) as its attorneys to prosecute and to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-identified petition for *inter partes* review.

Practitioners associated with customer number 25885 (Eli Lilly and Company) were previously appointed and also remain authorized to prosecute and

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of

the Patent Owner.

Executed at Indianapolis, Indiana on the <u>11</u>th day of July, 2016.

Eli Lilly and Company

By: Daylask Moun

Printed Name: Douglas K. Norman (Reg. No. 33,267)

Title: Vice President – General Patent Counsel

ЩК

Case IPR 2016-01191 Patent 7,772,209

<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u> (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served on

July 19, 2016 by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following attorneys of

record for the Petitioner:

John D. Polivick Reg. No. 57,926 jpolivick@rmmslegal.com

Deanne M. Mazzochi Reg. No. 50,158 dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com

William A. Rakoczy *Pro hac vice* to be filed wrakoczy@rmmslegal.com

Patrick C. Kilgore Reg. No. 69,131 pkilgore@rmmslegal.com

Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP 6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500 Chicago, IL P: 312-527-2157/F: 312-527-4205

> /Dov P. Grossman/ Dov P. Grossman Reg. No. 72,525 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: July 19, 2016

DOCKE